
 
March 1, 2024                                              TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
04:00 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 03/01/24 to 03/01/24
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Condensed        Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                        
 31440  03/01/24   ADVANT50 ADVANTECH                                               2641
   24-00904 LITHIUM BATTERY & TRANSFORMER                202.66                           
 
 31441  03/01/24   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                 2641
   24-00899 20 INCH BLACK FRAME SIDE TABLE                44.62                           
   24-00905 UPS BACKUP SURGE PROTECTOR                    58.89                           
                                                         103.51 
 
 31442  03/01/24   ATT00050 AT&T MOBILITY                                           2641
   24-00911 PD MOBILE AIRCARDS 01/12-02/11               362.25                           
 
 31443  03/01/24   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2641
   24-00914 HOSE BARB, FUEL LINE                          14.97                           
 
 31444  03/01/24   CAPEGA50 CAPE GAZETTE                                            2641
   24-00921 ADVERTISING FEBRUARY 2024                    184.60                           
 
 31445  03/01/24   CINTAS50 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY                               2641
   24-00900 FIRS AID SUPPLIES 01/31/24                    67.92                           
 
 31446  03/01/24   CIT-KR   CITIZENS BANK                                           2641
   24-00933 CREDIT CARD CHARGE 02/26/2024              1,113.16                           
 
 31447  03/01/24   COMCAST  COMCAST                                                 2641
   24-00909 PD-XFINITY PACKAGE 02/24-03/23                10.55                           
 
 31448  03/01/24   DAVID035 DAVID A BANKS INC.                                      2641
   24-00913 20" STIHL CHAIN & LINE                       130.98                           
 
 31449  03/01/24   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2641
   24-00915 STREET LIGHTS SHIP 01/25-02/23               466.95                           
 
 31450  03/01/24   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2641
   24-00916 STREET LIGHTS WAGA 01/25-02/23             1,905.65                           
 
 31451  03/01/24   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2641
   24-00917 STREET LIGHTS 01/25-02/23                    388.18                           
 
 31452  03/01/24   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2641
   24-00918 STREET LIGHTS HERI 01/26-02/26             2,550.64                           
 
 31453  03/01/24   DELTA005 DELTA DENTAL OF DELAWARE, INC                           2641
   24-00922 DENTAL INSURANCE MARCH 2024                1,289.14                           
 
 31454  03/01/24   DJSWE005 D&J SWEEPING LLC.                                       2641
   24-00912 STREET SWEEPING                            8,737.50                           
 
 31455  03/01/24   FBILEEDA FBI-LEEDA                                               2641
   24-00907 2024 ANNUAL DUES - WHITEHOUSE                 50.00                           



 
March 1, 2024                                              TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 2    
04:00 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 31456  03/01/24   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                           2641
   24-00927 LOTS 360,361,363,325 HERITAGE              2,230.50                           
   24-00928 LOTS 288,343,344,329 HERITAGE                450.00                           
   24-00929 LOTS 326,268,297,323 102 SASSA             2,288.50                           
   24-00930 LOT 284 HERITAGE CREEK                        20.00                           
   24-00931 102 LANTERN LANE                              40.00                           
   24-00932 LOTS 283,284 HERITAGE CREEK                   90.00                           
                                                       5,119.00 
 
 31457  03/01/24   FIRSTFIR FIRST STATE FIRE SERVICE INC                            2641
   24-00910 ANNNUAL FIRE EXT. INSPECTION                 647.00                           
 
 31458  03/01/24   HARMO005 HARMON, SHERRIE                                         2641
   24-00903 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT - HARMON                  100.00                           
 
 31459  03/01/24   MEGEE010 MEGEE MOTORS                                            2641
   24-00906 2018 DODGE CHARGER REPAIR                  1,035.00                           
 
 31460  03/01/24   MILTON51 MILTON LITTLE LEAGUE                                    2641
   23-01925 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION                    1,000.00                           
 
 31461  03/01/24   MOONL005 MOONLIGHT CLEANING & MORE, LLC                          2641
   24-00923 TH CLEANING FEBRUARY 2024                    600.00                           
 
 31462  03/01/24   PHILLIPS PHILLIPS SIGNS, INC                                     2641
   24-00919 STREET NAME BLADES-CANNERY                   480.00                           
 
 31463  03/01/24   PKS      PKS & COMPANY, P.A.                                     2641
   24-00924 FY 22-23 AUDIT & GASB                      4,000.00                           
 
 31464  03/01/24   SCAT     SUSSEX COUNTY ASSOC. OF TOWNS        03/01/24 VOID      2641 (Void Reason: WRONG AMOUNT)
   24-00925 STEERING BREAKFAST 03/08/2024                 22.00                           
 
 31465  03/01/24   SCOTT010 SCOTTY EDLER                                            2641
   23-02134 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT                         59.87                           
 
 31466  03/01/24   TIMEC005 TIMECLOCK PLUS, L.L.C.                                  2641
   24-00908 LICENSE FEES 2/11/24-2/10/25                 660.00                           
 
 31467  03/01/24   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2641
   24-00901 UNIFORM CLEANING 02/16/2024                   50.36                           
 
 31468  03/01/24   VERIZO66 VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2641
   24-00926 TH BILLING SUMMARY 01/17-02/16               726.24                           
 
 31469  03/01/24   VERIZOPD VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2641
   24-00902 PD TELEPHONE 01/11/24-02/10/24               185.73                           
 
 31470  03/01/24   WYOMIN50 WYOMING MILLWORK CO.                                    2641
   24-00920 2 X 4 X 8' TREATED                            47.01                           
 
 



 
March 1, 2024                                              TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 3    
04:00 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     30          1          32,288.87              22.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     30          1          32,288.87              22.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9447  03/01/24   CINTAS50 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY                               2642
   24-00900 FIRS AID SUPPLIES 01/31/24                    91.34                           
 
  9448  03/01/24   CIT-KR   CITIZENS BANK                                           2642
   24-00933 CREDIT CARD CHARGE 02/26/2024              1,647.07                           
 
  9449  03/01/24   FIRSTFIR FIRST STATE FIRE SERVICE INC                            2642
   24-00910 ANNNUAL FIRE EXT. INSPECTION                  86.50                           
 
  9450  03/01/24   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2642
   24-00901 UNIFORM CLEANING 02/16/2024                   43.55                           
 
  9451  03/01/24   VERIZO66 VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2642
   24-00926 TH BILLING SUMMARY 01/17-02/16               164.08                           
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      5          0           2,032.54               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      5          0           2,032.54               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     35          1          34,321.41              22.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     35          1          34,321.41              22.00 



 
March 1, 2024                                              TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 4    
04:00 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          4-01           30,999.73             0.00             0.00        30,999.73                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          4-20            2,032.54             0.00             0.00         2,032.54                   
                           Year Total:               33,032.27             0.00             0.00        33,032.27                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01            1,289.14             0.00             0.00         1,289.14                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               34,321.41             0.00             0.00        34,321.41                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01             32,288.87             0.00             0.00        32,288.87                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20              2,032.54             0.00             0.00         2,032.54                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               34,321.41             0.00             0.00        34,321.41                   



 
March 1, 2024                                              TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 6    
04:00 PM                         Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open                                 
 

Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             4-01       29,939.86        1,000.00           59.87            0.00       30,999.73       
 
UTILITY FUND                             4-20        2,032.54            0.00            0.00            0.00        2,032.54       
                            Year Total:             31,972.40        1,000.00           59.87            0.00       33,032.27       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01        1,289.14            0.00            0.00            0.00        1,289.14       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:             33,261.54        1,000.00           59.87            0.00       34,321.41       


